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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 3, End of Week 2 Roundup     

                                                 

The term has started well with lots of focused student 

learning. It is great to see the students in their routines and 

engaged with learning activities. 

 

R – 5 Swimming 

We have become aware that the Thebarton Aquatic 

Centre will be closing for refurbishment from the end of 

September for ten months. We have been in touch with 

the centre and with the Department for Education. This 

does affect our booked swimming lessons for Week 2 in 

Term 4. DfE is in the process of finding other centres for 

schools with bookings at Thebarton, to ensure that students 

do not miss out on their swimming lessons. We will keep 

everyone informed as we know more.  

 

Quiz Night 

Please refer to the flyer on Audiri for how to purchase 

tickets for the Quiz Night on Saturday 19th August. 

 

Competitions 

The AMC will be held this week. ICAS will be occurring 

during weeks 4, 5 and 6. 

 

NAPLAN Results 

NAPLAN Results will be sent home on Friday. Please talk 

with your child’s teacher if you have any questions. 

 

Upcoming Events 

As always, there is a lot going on this term. Please keep an 

eye on the Upcoming Events red section to keep on top of 

everything. We have a Pupil Free Day and a School 

Closure this term. 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 4 
Monday 14th August:  

6pm OSHC Mtg & 6:30pm 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 19th August: Quiz Night 

WEEK 5 
Tuesday 22nd August: 

Principal’s Tour &  

Book Week Parade 

Wednesday 23rd August: 

Choir rehearsal at  

Magic Millions 

WEEK 6 
Thursday 31st August: 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Friday 1st September:  

PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 7 
Monday 4th September:  

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

Wednesday 6th 

September:  

Year 4 Excursion 

WEEK 8 
Monday 11th September: 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 16th September: 

Soccer Carnival 

WEEK 9 
Thurs 21st September: 

Festival of Music Choir 

performance 

WEEK 10 
Friday 29th September:  

Last Day of Term &  

2pm Early Dismissal 
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